
AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO

ACCOUNT-ABILITY SOFTWARE SERVICES AGREEMENT 
EXECUTED JUNE 20, 2019 (“Agreement”) 

Colbi Technologies, Inc. (“Colbi”), and Perris Union High School District (“District”) in 
consideration of the promises made herein, agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

Paragraph 12.1 as amended is hereby replaced with the below: 

The initial term of this Agreement began on August 1, 2019 and continued for 
a one year period ("Initial Term"), This Agreement will constitute the fourth 
year term and will continue until terminated or amended. The extended terms 
will continue upon written amendment. There are a maximum of one (1)
additional Extended Term period. 

Unless specifically changed by this amendment, all terms and conditions of the 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the District and Colbi, though their authorized representative, 
have executed the AMENDMENT NO. 3 as of the day and year first written above. 

Colbi Technologies, Inc. Perris Union High School District 

Lettie Boggs, CEO Name 

July 28, 2022
Date Title 

01-0679534
Tax ID# Date 


